

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3148 of 2025

Petitioner :- Dinesh Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Krishna Kumar Chaurasia

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is accepted by Mr. Surendra Kumar, learned Standing Counsel. He is granted two weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 14, returnable on 28.08.2025.

Steps to serve the said respondent shall be taken by R.P.A.D., within three working days next.

Adjourned to **28.08.2025**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day for **admission**, along with a report regarding service and the postal track attached. The office shall also put in a report regarding status of pleadings.

The Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the Commissioner and Secretary, Board of Revenue, U.P. at Lucknow and the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Tahsil Sadar, Mirzapur, the latter, through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur **within 24 hours next**.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

I. Batabyal

(J.J. Munir, J.)